Public Bathroom Cleaning Services 2025

Quote Name: Cleaning Service Public Bathrooms 2025

Borough Contact: Steve Letts/Marybeth Hennessy

Contact Phone Number: 609.492.2525

Quote Description:

- This quote is for routine cleaning rates at various buildings in the Borough of Beach Haven as specified below.
- Quote should be valid until 12.31.2025
- Quote may be extended until 12.31.2026 if both the Borough and the vendor are in agreement of an extension.
- Quote may be awarded to more than one vendor
- Quotes must be faxed to the Public Work's Office at 609.492.2525 or emailed to mhennessy@beachhaven-nj.gov
- Vendor must have a W9 form attached or on file.
- Vendor must have a N.J. Business Registration Certificate attached or on file.
- This contract may be subject to Prevailing Wage Act (NJSA 34:11-56.250 et seq.)
- This contract may be subject to Pay to Play laws (NJSA 19:44-20)

SEASONAL CLEANING

COMFORT STATION LOCATIONS:

Location #1: Beach Haven Lifeguard Headquarters This facility is located at the beach on Centre Street

Location #2: Walsh Field Tennis Courts

This facility is located on the 300 block of Pearl Street

Location #3: Nelson Avenue Playground

This facility is located at Nelson and West Avenues

Location #4: Taylor Avenue Playground

This facility is located on the bay front in between Taylor Avenue and Ninth Street

Location #5: Dock Road Public Dock

This facility is located on Dock Road Public Parking lot on the Bayfront

Location #6: Veteran's Park

This facility is located on the 100 block of Amber Street

Borough Comfort Station Specifications:

- Beach Haven Public Works will supply paper towels, toilet paper, trash bags and hand soap for all bathrooms.
- Vendor will supply all cleaning supplies

E-Mail: mhennessy@beachhaven-nj.gov

Rates:

- · Vendor will refill paper products and soap as necessary
- Cleaning includes but not limited to sweeping, mopping and vacuuming floors
- Cleaning and disinfecting all counter surfaces, toilets, urinals and all partitions
- Emptying trash and recycling cans in the proper containers
- The Comfort Station Facilities will be cleaned on a daily schedule beginning around 5.15.2023 and continue thru approx. 10.2.2023
- The Comfort Station Facilities MUST be cleaned prior to 7:00 am. **NO EXCEPTIONS**
- Any special cleaning instructions will be discussed with the Public Works Department

Fax: 609.492.3270

Daily Rate to clean all locations: \$	
Contact Information:	
Company Name:	-
Contact Name:	_
Phone Number:	
E-Mail:	
Date Submitted:	
Quotes must be submitted to the Beach Haven Public Wor	k's Office by e-mail or fax